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Swains Creek Pines Lot Owners' Association

Balance Sheet As of Dec 31, 2024

Label Total

Assets

        Bank Accounts

                (CLOSED) CIT FIRE DEPARTMENT FUND (MM-3004) $0.00

                (CLOSED) CIT OPERATING FUND (CHK-5604) $0.00

                (CLOSED) CIT OPERATING RESERVE (MM-3357) $0.00

                (CLOSED) CIT PETTY CASH (CHK-7610) $0.00

                (CLOSED) CIT PLAYGROUND FUND (MM-3020) $0.00

                (CLOSED) CIT POND RESTORATION FUND (MM-3039) $0.00

                (CLOSED) CIT RESERVE FUND (MM-3012) $0.00

                SWNC General Operating Fund (CVB Checking - 3833) $55,704.78

                SWNC Operating Contingency Fund (CVB-3845) $24,728.77

                SWNC PETTY CASH ON HAND $0.00

                SWNC Playground Fund (CVB Savings-3892) $5,259.64

                SWNC Pond Restoration Fund (CVB Savings-9621) $1,848.19

                SWNC RESERVE FUND (CVB-3877) $120,382.73

        Total Bank Accounts $207,924.11

        Other Assets

                Accounts Receivable $40,964.25

                Funds in Transit $100.00

        Total Other Assets $41,064.25

Total Assets $248,988.36

Liabilities and Equity

        Liabilities

                Accounts Payable $0.00

                Accounts Receivable - Prepaids $3,000.90

                Total Liabilities $3,000.90

        Equity

                Equity $245,987.46

                Total Equity $245,987.46

Total Liabilities and Equity $248,988.36
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Swains Creek Pines Lot Owners' Association

Budget vs Actual Cash
 Jan 1, 2024 - Dec 31, 2024

Category Budget Actual Variance

Income
        4000 BUDGETED OPERATING INCOME

                4100 Annual Assessments $144,900.00 $141,262.53 -$3,637.47

        Total for 4000 BUDGETED OPERATING INCOME $144,900.00 $141,262.53 -$3,637.47

        4300 OTHER OPERATING INCOME

                4200 Reinvestment Fees $0.00 $568.00 $568.00

                4400 Operating Interest $0.00 $1,303.81 $1,303.81

                4500 Late Fees $0.00 $3,345.00 $3,345.00

                4600 Insurance Proceeds $0.00 $42,393.15 $42,393.15

                4725 Lot Joining Fees $400.00 $300.00 -$100.00

                4750 Events/Raffles/Donations $0.00 $6,551.00 $6,551.00

                4785 Street Address Sign Fees $0.00 $100.00 $100.00

                4800 Violation Fees $0.00 $772.00 $772.00

                4900 Other Income $100.00 $0.00 -$100.00

        Total for 4300 OTHER OPERATING INCOME $500.00 $55,332.96 $54,832.96

        5000 RESERVE FUND INCOME

                5200 RESERVE FUND: Interest $0.00 $2,804.39 $2,804.39

        Total for 5000 RESERVE FUND INCOME $0.00 $2,804.39 $2,804.39

        Uncategorized Account Credits $0.00 $2,953.00 $2,953.00

Total Income $145,400.00 $202,352.88 $56,952.88

Expenses
        6000 ADMINISTRATION EXPENSES

                6050 Administrative Supplies/Shipping (Copies, Postage, etc.) $5,000.00 $7,093.60 -$2,093.60

                6100 Association Management Contract $30,000.00 $35,139.88 -$5,139.88

                6150 Professional Services & Fees (Website, Tax Prep, Corp.

Renewal, etc.)

$2,000.00 $4,541.62 -$2,541.62

                6210 Insurance: Liability, Auto, Property, D&O $15,000.00 $15,790.91 -$790.91

                6250 Worker's Comp Insurance $1,000.00 $245.00 $755.00

                6310 Bank Fees $500.00 $853.00 -$353.00

                6311 Returned Fees $0.00 $7.33 -$7.33

                6325 Legal $2,500.00 $11,675.50 -$9,175.50

                6355 Property Taxes $500.00 $0.00 $500.00

        Total for 6000 ADMINISTRATION EXPENSES $56,500.00 $75,346.84 -$18,846.84

        7900 OTHER EXPENSES -$0.76 $0.76

                7900 Operating Contingency (Support for unexpected costs) $5,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00

                7910 Social Events $1,200.00 $3,662.59 -$2,462.59

                7910 Fundraising Events $0.00 $12.63 -$12.63

                8000 Reserve Contribution $17,450.00 $5,000.00 $12,450.00

                8001 Capital Improvements $0.00 $43,300.00 -$43,300.00

        Total for 7900 OTHER EXPENSES $23,650.00 $51,974.46 -$28,324.46

        RESERVE FUND EXPENSES

                9000 RESERVE FUND: Reserve Expense $0.00 $881.00 -$881.00

        Total for RESERVE FUND EXPENSES $0.00 $881.00 -$881.00
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Swains Creek Pines Lot Owners' Association

Budget vs Actual Cash
 Jan 1, 2024 - Dec 31, 2024

Category Budget Actual Variance

        7000 COMMON AREA EXPENSES

                7100 General Maintenance $12,000.00 $2,692.90 $9,307.10

                7125 Barn $500.00 $1,841.94 -$1,341.94

                7175 Property Manager's Salary $33,000.00 $31,381.23 $1,618.77

                7230 Fish Stocking $14,000.00 $15,453.00 -$1,453.00

                7325 Fuel $2,000.00 $1,254.64 $745.36

        Total for 7000 COMMON AREA EXPENSES $61,500.00 $52,623.71 $8,876.29

        7400 UTILITY EXPENSES

                7410 Common Area Electricity $1,500.00 $1,313.79 $186.21

                7420 Common Area Water $750.00 $641.25 $108.75

                7475 Barn Telephone/Internet $1,500.00 $1,598.75 -$98.75

        Total for 7400 UTILITY EXPENSES $3,750.00 $3,553.79 $196.21

Total Expenses $145,400.00 $184,379.80 -$38,979.80

Net Total $0.00 $17,973.08 $17,973.08
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